TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MCG Capital Corporation		04/18/2012	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	D&W Fine Pack LLC	
Street Address:	1372 N. Old Laurens Road	
City:	Fountain Inn	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29644	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3897699	JET PLASTICA
Registration Number:	3897698	JET PLASTICA
Registration Number:	2172829	JETWARE
Registration Number:	2182155	JP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124568435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-456-8400

Email: chiipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Howard E. Silverman

Address Line 1: 77 W. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 126971.011200

TRADEMARK REEL: 004761 FRAME: 0155 3897699

CH \$115.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard E. Silverman		
Signature:	/Howard E. Silverman/		
Date:	04/19/2012		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Jet Plastica Termination of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Jet Plastica Termination of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Jet Plastica Termination of Security Interest#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004761 FRAME: 0156

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of April 18, 2012 from MCG CAPITAL CORPORATION ("Secured Party") to D&W FINE PACK LLC ("Purchaser").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Secured Party holds a security interest (the "Security Interest") in and to certain assets of Jet Plastica Industries, Inc. ("Seller"), including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of April 16, 2012, by and between Seller and Purchaser (the "Purchase Agreement"), Secured Party has agreed to release its Security Interests in the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, Secured Party's Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the dates and reel/frame numbers identified herein at Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, Secured Party hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of Seller's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto. The term "Trademark" shall have the meaning provided by reference in the Collateral Agreement.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. Secured Party hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of Secured Party in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Secured Party hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

#15975118 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004761 FRAME: 0157

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

MCG CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name: Kara Parmelee

Title: Director

N159751|2 v]

TRADEMARKS

SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	MARK	ASSIGNMENT RECORDING DATE	REEL/FRAME NO.
77651586	01/16/2009	3897699	11/28/2010	JET PLASTICA	02/18/2009; 04/15/2011	3937/0965; 4522/0878
77651574	01/16/2009	3897698	11/28/2010	JET PLASTICA (and design)	02/18/2009; 04/15/2011	3937/0965; 4522/0878
75302073	06/02/1997	2172829	07/14/1998	JETWARE	09/28/2006; 04/15/2011	3399/0195; 4522/0878
75301912	06/02/1997	2182155	08/18/1998	JP (stylized, logo)	09/28/2006; 04/15/2011	3399/0195; 4522/0878

#15975118 v1

RECORDED: 04/19/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004761 FRAME: 0159